Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Service** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		Attorney Docket No. 124706						
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
	1) Tsuyoshi MIYAMOTO 2) Masayuki OKOSHI	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, 107-0052						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	JAPAN						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
·	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
the	Other							
	B. Execution Date: All - July 6, 2005							
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application	cation.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>168655</u>)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
i i	ER 00000004 11178394							
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Eric D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565	Date: July 12, 2005 including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

PATENT REEL: 016778 FRAME: 0513

ASSI	GNM	ENT
-------------	------------	-----

		(1)	Tsuyoshi Miyamoto	(5)			
(1-8)		(2)	Masayuki Okoshi	(6)			
	Name(s) Of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)	···		
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO., LT	D.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	·				
		the ent invent divisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (11) SURFACE-COATED FLAME-RETARDANT PARTICLE AND ME OF PRODUCING THE SAME, AND FLAME-RETARDANT RES COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF PRODUCING THE SAME (Attorney Docket No.						
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on July 6, 2005				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) filed					
claims reexam from sa herein binding	3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees mination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authon aid application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not 6 g on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby ication that may be necessary of	s to execute on all Conversed States prizes and reassignee, a executed, a sors, assign grants the	equests the Director of Patents to iss s Assignee of the entire interest, and and will not execute, any agreements	orm any act which may be necessal operty or similar agreements. necessary to obtain, maintain or coue any and all Letters Patents of the covenants that he has full right to in conflict herewith, and agrees the power to insert on this assignment.	onfirm by reissue or The United States resulting convey the entire interest that this assignment is the convergence of the con		
recorda	tion of this document.	ed hv the	undersigned on the date(s) opposi	to the understand name(s)	,		
Date	July 6, 2005	of the	· · · · · ·	T <u>Suyoshi Miyomo</u>	(SEAL)		
Date	July 6, 2005			rasaraki Okash			
Date			Inventor Signature	Wasafale ()/cessis	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date		·	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
neither,	This assignment should prefe then it should be signed before	rably be si e at least to	gned before: (a) a Notary Public if v wo witnesses who also sign here:	vithin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul	if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date _		<u> </u>	Witness				
Date _			Witness				

RECORDED: 07/12/2005

PATENT REEL: 016778 FRAME: 0514